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SPRING
CONFERENCE

MAY 10-12, 2023

UINTAH CONFERENCE CENTER
313 E 200 SOUTH
VERNAL, UT 84078

Planners from across the region will descend on Vernal this March for APA Utah’s 2023 Spring
Conference. With three days of presentations addressing both urban and rural planning needs, the
Spring Conference highlights content for professional planners, citizen planners and elected officials.
Topics include everything from planning ethics and preservation to transportation, housing and
inclusion. Mobile tours will also provide case studies in planning and environmental developments in
the Vernal area.



12:30 -
1:00

1:00 -
1:10

1:10 -
1:40

1:50 -
2:35

2:45 -
3:30

3:45 -

4:45

6:30 -
10:30

SESSIONS

AGENDAT

WEDNESDAY, MAY 10, 2023

ROOM F

REGISTRATION

WELCOME
MAYOR HAMMOND AND TIPPE MORLAN WELCOME YOU TO VERNAL AND THIS YEAR'S APA UT SPRING
CONFERENCE

UINTA BASIN RAILROAD PROJECT AND THE POWER OF COOPERATIVE REGIONAL PLANNING Q
KEITH HEATON, DIRECTOR, SEVEN COUNTY INFRASTRUCTURE COALITION

MILES AND SMILES: HOW UTAH’S NEW WATERSHED
ACTIVE TRANSPORTATION CAN STAKEHOLDER GROUPS S:g?\ﬂjggﬂ EiNDTSQLS
EMPOWER YOUR COMMUNITY ANDY RASSMUSEN, KARSON EILERS. FRED RE’SCH
TYLER TORRES, ANNA MAKI CHRISTINE OSBORNE '

IN UTAH’S FORESTS,

COMMUNITY FISHING POND MANAGEMENT MAKES THE MODERATE INCOME HOUSING
CASE STUDIES DIFFERENCE ALYSSA GAMBLE
NATALIE BOREN, RYAN CLAYBURN JOE FLORES, GRACE PATRICK,
MIKE ERIKSSON
REFERENDUMS PLANNING FOR UTAH’S WATER FIELDHOUSE TOUR
DALLIS ROHDE FUTURE (MOBILE TOUR)
RACHEL SHILTON, TODD STONELY JOHN FOSTER

DINOSAUR NATIONAL MONUMENT QUARRY & STAR GAZING
MEET AT THE UINTAH CONFERENCE CENTER AT 6:30

(3 KEYNOTE AL O]B equity G ETHICS L CITIZEN PLANNER

*Agenda subject to change.



7:30 -
8:00

8:00 -
12:00

12:00 -
1:30

1:30 -
2:40

2:50 -
3:40

3:50 -
4:45

(3 KEYNOTE

THURSDAY, MAY

DEFENDING LAND USE
DECISIONS
CRAIG CALL

COME GET DIRTY
WITH US! LAYING THE
GROUNDWORK FOR

A GNAR INITIATIVE
TRAINING PROGRAM
JORDAN KATCHER,
LIZ SODJA

TRIBAL CONSULTATION:
AN ESSENTIAL ELEMENT
OF PEACE & MUTUAL

PROSPERITY @

MIKE HYDE,
DUSTIN JANSEN,
LARRY ECHOHAWK

LEGAL

11,

2023

REGISTRATION

STOP-THINK-LEAD TRAINING
GARY RHOADS

HAVE A SIDE OF PLANNING ETHICS WITH YOUR LUNCH

BRUCE PARKER

BUILDING CODE AND
HISTORIC BUILDINGS
AMBER ANDERSON,
JANSEN BENNETT

CHALLENGES OF SMALL
TOWN PLANNING
ROB TERRY &

MORATORIUM
EMPORIUM!
JORDAN CULLIMOR

8] equity

> ETHICS

STOP-THINK-LEAD,
FOLLOW UP SESSION 1
GARY RHOADS

STOP-THINK-LEAD,
FOLLOW UP SESSION 2
GARY RHOADS

MAINTAINING PUBLIC
ACCESS TO PUBLIC
LANDS
SCOTT BARTLETT,
MATT PRESTON,
TESS DAVIS

MOBILE

TOUR

WALKING TOUR OF
VERNAL DOWNTOWN
QUINN BENNION

A CITIZEN PLANNER

*Agenda subject to change.



7:30 -
8:00

8:00 -
8:15

8:15 -
9:15

9:25 -
10:05

10:15 -
11:00

11:10 -
12:10

FRIDAY, MAY 12, 2023

GUN RANGES
BRIAN HULET,
MATTHEW CAZIER

ANNEXATIO

N/

DE-ANNEXATION —
WILF SOMMERKORN é

GUIDING O
GROWTH

UR

LAURA HANSON,
ARI BRUENING

(3 KEYNOTE

LEGAL

REGISTRATION

WELCOME

LEGISLATIVE UPDATE
WILF SOMMERKORN, SCOTT HESS

THE STATE OF POWER

LEGISL,:;\I'IYV: OB&LS AN E IN UTAH
YANKTON JOHNSON,
MEG RYAN,
e e JEFF PETERSON,
GREGORY TODD

OIL & GAS: WHY WE
CAN'T KEEP IT IN THE
GROUND
DUSTY MONKS, RIKKI
HRENKO-BROWNING

COORDINATING
PLANNING RESOURCES
STATEWIDE
ROB TERRY &

HOW TO PLAT, HOW
NOT TO PLAT, THAT IS

COMMON THE QUESTION. LIFE
ILLEGAL LAND USE AFTER SB 174 AND
ORDINANCES HB 406
MARCI JONES MEG RYAN,

KARSON EILERS

MOBILE

TOUR

BUCKSKIN HILLS
RECREATION COMPLEX
AND GUN RANGE
TOUR
MATT CAZIER

8]d equity T ETHICS L CITIZEN PLANNER

*Agenda subject to change.



REGIESTRATION

EARLY-REGISTRATION DISCOUNTS NOW AVAILABLE.

EARLY
(BEFORE APR. 1)

CONFERENCE REGISTRATION STANDARD

PROFESSIONAL PLANNER
(MEMBER, UTAH CHAPTER APA)

PROFESSIONAL PLANNER
(NON-MEMBER, UTAH CHAPTER APA)

CITIZEN PLANNER / FULL-TIME STUDENT / FAICP
/ RETIRED / ELECTED / SUPPORT STAFF

MEMBER, UTAH CHAPTER APA

NON-MEMBER, UTAH CHAPTER APA

CITIZEN PLANNER / FULL-TIME STUDENT / FAICP
/ RETIRED / ELECTED / SUPPORT STAFF

FULL CONFERENCE REGISTRATION FOR THREE
OR MORE FROM ONE LOCAL GOVERNMENT
ORGANIZATION: CITIZEN PLANNER /
FULL-TIME STUDENT / FAICP / RETIRED /
ELECTED / SUPPORT STAFF ONLY (LIMIT 10)

GROUP

REGISTER TODAY AT APAUTAH.ORG

To pay your registration fee by check, please mail your payment and registration information (name,
organization, title, contact information, APA membership status, and AICP status) to UT APA Chapter, P.O.
Box 1264, American Fork, UT 840083.

Registration will not be accepted without payments. Refund requests must be made in writing at least two
weeks prior to the conference. A $10 processing fee will be deducted from all refunds. Questions may be
sent to admin@apautah.org or call 801.450.2659. Receipts available upon request.



APAUTAH.ORG
801.450.2659



